E.4 It also appears that Shri Bharatbhar Keshavbhai Mungalpara, Director of M/s.
Sahajanand Textile Pvt. Ltd., H. No. 2886/B/ l, Mez Floor, Ratan Deep Apartment, Opp.
Mandarwaja, Fire Station, Macchiwad, Ring Road, Surat-395o02 has intentionally taken
the undue benefits of EPCG Scheme and evaded payment of Customs Duty of
Rs.1,50,26,151/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and
Fifty One only) in respect of the above Rapier Looms by not fulfilling the Export Obligations
as envisaged in Notification No.22l2Ol3-Cus dated 18.04.2013. Thus he has knowingly
committed acts which rendered the said goods in question liable for confiscation under

[...]

(iii) Interest at the applicable rate should not be recovered from them on the Customs
Duty as mentioned at (ii) above in term of Notifrcation No.22l2Ol3-Cus dated
18.04.2013 as amended from time to time read with Conditions of Bond executed in
term of Section I43 of the Customs Act,l962;

(iv) The imported Capital Goods valued at Rs.14,41,05,331/- (Fourteen Crore, Forty One
Lakh, Five Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty One only) should not be held liabte
for conhscation under Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with conditions
of Bond executed, in terms of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 read wjth
Notification No.22 /2O13-Cus dated 18.04.2013 as amended from time to time.

[...]

against fulfillment of Export Obligation. Thus, I frnd tJ:at the importer failed to export the
goods and failed to take remedial action at the appropriate time and failed to pay the duty
as soon as tJley were required to pay. Therefore, tJre Customs Duty totally amounting to
Rs. 1,50,26,151/- (Rupees One Crore, Fifty Lakh, Twenty Six Thousand, One Hundred and
Fifty One only) being the Duty forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, required
be demanded and recovered alongwith interest from the importer in terms of Notifrcation
No.2212O13-Cus dated 18.04.2013 as amended, and by enforcing the Bond and encashing

[...]

they are not liable to pay any interest in the instant case and accordingly, we reject the
argument totally.

appeal filed by the party is rejected but for the relief as mentioned above in redemption Iine
and penaJty."

17. Whether, the imported Capital Goods valued at Rs. 14,41,05,331/- (Rupees
Fourteen Crore, Forty One Lakh, Five Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty One only)
should be held liable for confiscatlon under Section 111(o) ofthe Customs Act, L962?

17.1 Show Cause Notice proposes confiscation of the impugned imported goods under
Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. If any goods exempted, subject to any condirron,

[...]

No.22l2O13-Cus dated f8.O4.2O13, under Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give the option for redemption under Section 125 of the Customs Act,
1962, on pa5rment of redemption fine of Rs.l,4O,OO,O0O/ - (Rupees One Crore, Forty
Lakh only).

2L.6 I impose a penalty of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) on M/s. Sahajanand
Textile Rrt. Ltd., H.No. 2886/8/1, Mez Floor, Ratan Deep Apartment, Opp.
Mandarwaja, Fire Sta. Macchiwad, Ring Road, Surat-395o02 under Section 112(a) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

21.7 I impose penalty of Rs.1O,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) on Shri Bharatbhai